
 
 

 

Athens, 16 September 2024 

PRESS RELEASE 

The Board of Directors of the Hellenic Capital Market Commission, at its 1033th/16.09.2024 

meeting, decided: 

• To grant an authorization for the provision of crowdfunding services to the company 

“BRIKBEE MONOPROSOPI A.E.”, with the distinctive title “BRIKBEE”, in accordance 
with the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2022/2112 and Regulation (EU) 

2020/1503. 

• To grant an authorization to the company “RESET FINANCE AEPEY” for the provision 

of the investment services of reception and transmission of orders, portfolio 

management, investment advice, and placement of financial instruments without a firm 

commitment basis, as well as the ancillary services of provision of advice to companies 

and services related to underwriting, on financial instruments 1-4 of section C of Annex 

I of Law 4514/2018. 

• The imposition of a fine of a total amount of €60,000 on Mr. Haridimos Gianniris, in his 

capacities of Chairman of the Board of Directors and Managing Director of the company 

“PRELIUM INVESTMENT SERVICES S.A.”, before the revocation of its operating 
license and its placement under liquidation, for violations of the provisions of Law 

4514/2018 and Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/565, mainly for failing to 

take measures to protect the funds of its customers and for major organizational issues 

related to its operation. 

• The imposition of a fine of €20,000 on the company FOODLINK S.A. for violation of the 

provisions of Article 19(12) of Regulation (EU) 2014/596, because he granted permission 

to the Vice Chairman and Managing Director to carry out transactions involving the sale 
of company’s shares within the closed period of the month preceding the announcement 

of the financial results of the first semester of 2023, while the circumstances provided 

for in the Regulation did not exist. 

• The imposition of a fine of €5,000 on Mr. Mamalis Achilleas, Vice Chairman and 
Managing Director of the company FOODLINK S.A., for violation of the provisions of 

par. 11 of article 19 of Regulation (EU) 2014/596, because he carried out transactions 

involving the sale of company’s shares within the closed period of the month preceding 

the announcement of the financial results of the first semester of 2023. 


